
June 2025 Final Examination Timetable

EXAM DATE DAY EXAM TIME DURATION EXAM BOARD QUAL/SUBJECT EXAM CODE PAPER TITLE

20 March 2025 Thursday TBC 3h Pearson BTEC L3 ED Information Technology 20161K Unit 14 IT Service Delivery Part A

31 March 2025 Monday TBC 6h Pearson BTEC L3 ED CPLD 31599H Unit 4 Enquiries into Current Research in Early Years Practice Part A RESITS

31 March 2025 Monday TBC 6h Pearson BTEC L3 FD Travel and Tourism 20208K Unit 2 Global destinations Part A

31 March 2025 Monday TBC 4h Pearson BTEC L3 FD Sport 31525H Unit 2 Fitness Training & Programming for HSW Part A

31 March 2025 Monday TBC 6h Pearson BTEC L3 ED Health & Social Care 31494H Unit 4 Enquries into Current Research in Health and Social Care Part A RESITS

31 March 2025 Monday TBC 6h Pearson BTEC L3 ED Business 31588H Unit 6/12 Principles of Management Part A RESITS

03 April 2025 Thursday TBC TBC Eduqas A Level Spanish A810U10-1 Component 1: Speaking

17 April 2025 Thursday TBC 4h Pearson BTEC L3 FD Information technology 20158K Unit 11 Cyber Security and Incident Management Part A RESITS

17 April 2025 Thursday TBC 5h Pearson BTEC L3 ED IT 20158K Unit 11 Cyber Security and Incident Management Part B RESITS

29 April 2025 Tuesday TBC 6h Pearson BTEC L3 ED Applied Science - Bio Med 31629H Unit 7 Contempory Issues in Science Part A

30 April 2025 Wednesday 9.15am 3h Pearson BTEC L3 ED Business 31588H Unit 6/12 Principles of Management Part B RESITS

01 May 2025 Thursday 9.15am 2h 30m Pearson BTEC L3 FD Sport 31525H Unit 2 Fitness Training & Programming for HSW Part B

01 May 2025 Thursday TBC TBC Eduqas A Level French A800U10-1 Component 1: Speaking

01 May 2025 Thursday TBC 4h Pearson BTEC L3 ED Sport 31542H Unit 19 Development & Provision of Sport Part A

01 May 2025 Thursday TBC 6h Pearson BTEC L3 ED Sport 21405J Unit 22 Investigating Business in the Sport & Active Leisure Industry Part A RESITS

02 May 2025 Friday 9.15am 2h 15m Pearson BTEC L3 FD Applied Science 31619H Unit 3 Science Investigation Skills. Part A 45 mins Part B 1h 30 mins

02 May 2025 Friday 9.15am 3h Pearson BTEC L3 Sport and Exercise Science 31815H Unit 3  Applied Sport and Exercise Psychology RESITS

06 May 2025 Tuesday 9.15am 3h Pearson BTEC L3 FD Travel and Tourism 20208K Unit 2 Global destinations Part B

06 May 2025 Tuesday 1.15pm 50m Pearson BTEC L3 ED Applied Science 31627H/C Unit 5 Principles & Applicaions of Science II RESITS

06 May 2025 Tuesday TBC 3h Pearson BTEC L3 FD CPLD 31598H Unit 2 Development of Children's Communication & Numeracy skills Part A RESITS

07 May 2025 Wednesday 9.15am 50m Pearson BTEC L3 ED Applied Science 31627H/P Unit 5 Principles & Applicaions of Science II RESITS

07 May 2025 Wednesday 1pm 3h Pearson BTEC L3 FD Information technology 31761H Unit 2 Creating Systems to Manage Information Part A RESITS

07 May 2025 Wednesday 1.15pm 50m Pearson BTEC L3 ED Applied Science 31627H/B Unit 5 Principles & Applicaions of Science II RESITS

08 May 2025 Thursday 10.00am 2h Pearson BTEC L3 ED Information Technology 20161K Unit 14: IT Service Delivery Part B

08 May 2025 Thursday 12.30pm 2h Pearson BTEC L3 ED Information Technology 20161K Unit 14: IT Service Delivery Part B

08 May 2025 Thursday 9.15am 2h Pearson BTEC L3 FD Information technology 31761H Unit 2 Creating Systems to Manage Information Part B RESITS

08 May 2025 Thursday 1.15pm 2h Pearson BTEC L3 FD Business 31489H Unit 2 Developing a Marketing Campaign Part A RESITS

09 May 2025 Friday 10.00am 2h Pearson BTEC L3 ED Information Technology 20161K Unit 14: IT Service Delivery Part B

09 May 2025 Friday 12.30pm 2h Pearson BTEC L3 ED Information Technology 20161K Unit 14: IT Service Delivery Part B

09 May 2025 Friday 9.15am 3h Pearson BTEC L3 FD Business 31489H Unit 2 Developing a Marketing Campaign Part B RESITS

09 May 2025 Friday 9.15am 3h Pearson BTEC L3 ED CPLD 31598H Unit 2 Development of Children's Communication & Numeracy skills Part B  RESITS

09 May 2025 Friday 1.15pm 2h 30m Pearson BTEC L3 ED Sport 31542H Unit 19 Development & Provision of Sport Part B
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12 May 2025 Monday 9.15am 2h Pearson A Level Economics 9ECO 01 Paper 1: Markets and Business Behaviour

12 May 2025 Monday 1.15pm 1h 40m Pearson AS Further Mathematics 8FM0 01 Paper 1: Core Pure Mathematics

12 May 2025 Monday 1.15pm 1h 30m Pearson BTEC L3 FD Health & Social Care 31490H Unit 1 Human Lifespan Development

13 May 2025 Tuesday 9.15am 2h 15m Pearson A Level Geography 9GE0 01 Paper 1

13 May 2025 Tuesday 9.15am 3h Pearson BTEC L3 ED Business 31589H Unit 7 Business Decision Making

13 May 2025 Tuesday 9.15am 1h 30m Pearson BTEC L3 EC Sport & Exercise Science 31814H Unit 2 Functional Anatomy RESITS

13 May 2025 Tuesday 9.15am 3h Pearson BTEC L3 ED CPLD 31599H Unit 4 Enquiries into Current Research in Early Years Practice Part B RESITS

13 May 2025 Tuesday 1.15pm 2h 30m OCR A Level Classical Civilisation H408/11 Paper 1: The Word of the Hero

13 May 2025 Tuesday 1.15pm 2h 30m Pearson BTEC L3 ED Applied Science - Bio Med 31629H Unit 7 Contempory Issues in Science Part B

13 May 2025 Tuesday 1.15pm 1hr 45m AQA GCSE Biology 8461F Paper 1

14 May 2025 Wednesday 9.15am 2h Pearson A Level Business Studies 9BS0 01 Paper 1: marketing, people and global business

14 May 2025 Wednesday 9.15am 1h 30m AQA L3 Certificate in Mathematical Studies 1350/1 Paper 1

14 May 2025 Wednesday 1.15pm 1h 30m Pearson BTEC L3 FD Sport 31524H Unit 1 Anatomy & Physiology RESITS

14 May 2025 Wednesday 1.15pm 2h 30m OCR A Level English Literature H472/01 Paper 1: Drama and poetry pre-1900

15 May 2025 Thursday 9.15am 3h Pearson BTEC L3 Applied Human Biology 21327L Unit 3 Human Biology & Health Issues RESITS

15 May 2025 Thursday TBC TBC Eduqas A Level German A820U10-1 Component 1: Speaking

15 May 2025 Thursday 9.15am 1h 30m Pearson GCSE Maths 1MA1 1F/H Paper 1: Non Calculator

15 May 2025 Thursday 9.15am 1h 30m Pearson BTEC L3 FD Travel and Tourism 20207K Unit 1 The World of Travel & Tourism RESITS

15 May 2025 Thursday 1.15pm 1h 30m Eduqas L3 Applied Diploma in Criminology Yr 1 4543UB0-1 Unit 2: Criminological Theories (paper)

15 May 2025 Thursday 1.15pm 2h Pearson BTEC L3 FD Business 31463H Unit 3 Personal & Business Finance

16 May 2025 Friday 9.15am 3h Pearson BTEC L3 ED Sport 21405J Unit 22 Investigating Business in the Sport & Active Leisure Industry Part B RESITS

16 May 2025 Friday 9.15am 2h AQA A Level Psychology 7182/1 Paper 1: Introductory topics in Psychology

16 May 2025 Friday 1.15pm 1h 30m Pearson BTEC L3 EC Health & Social Care 31491H Unit 2 Working in Health & Social Care RESITS

16 May 2025 Friday 1.15pm 1h 40m Pearson AS Further Mathematics 8FM0 02E Paper 2: Option E

16 May 2025 Friday 1.15pm 1h 30m Pearson BTEC L3 FD Health & Social Care 31491H Unit 2 Working in Health & Social Care  RESITS

16 May 2025 Friday 1.15pm 2h Pearson BTEC L3 FD Information technology 31760H Unit 1 Information Technology Systems

19 May 2025 Monday 9.15am 3h Pearson BTEC L3 ED Health & Social Care 31494H Unit 4 Enquiries into Current Research in Health and Social Care Part B RESITS

19 May 2025 Monday 9.15am 3h AQA A Level Environmental Science 7447/1 Paper 1

19 May 2025 Monday 9.15am 2h AQA A Level Sociology 7192/1 Paper 1: Education with theory and methods

19 May 2025 Monday 1.15pm 1h 30m Pearson BTEC L3 ED UPS 40892M Unit 6 Government & the Protective Sevices RESITS

19 May 2025 Monday 1.15pm 2h Pearson A Level Economics 9EC0 02 Paper 2: The National and Global Economy

19 May 2025 Monday 1.15pm 2h 15m EDUQAS A Level Media Studies A680U10-1 Paper 1

19 May 2025 Monday 1.15pm 1h 45m OCR A Level Classical Civilisation H408/24 Paper 2: Greek Art
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20 May 2025 Tuesday 9.15am 2h Pearson A Level Business Studies 9BS0 02 Paper 2: Business activities, decision and strategy

20 May 2025 Tuesday 9.15am 40m Pearson BTEC L3 FD Applied Science 31617H/C Unit 1 Principles & Applications of Science 1 RESITS

20 May 2025 Tuesday 9.15am 2h 30m Eduqas A Level German A820U20-1 Paper 2: Listening

20 May 2025 Tuesday 1.15pm 2h Pearson A Level Politics 9PL0 01 Paper 1: Uk Politics & Core Political Ideas

20 May 2025 Tuesday 1.15pm 40m Pearson BTEC L3 FD Applied Science 31617H/B Unit 1 Principles & Applications of Science 1 RESITS

20 May 2025 Tuesday 1.15pm 1h 30m Pearson A level Further Mathematics 9FM0 01 Paper 1: Core Pure Mathematics 1

21 May 2025 Wednesday 9.15am 2h AQA A Level Psychology 7182/2 Paper 2: Psychology in context

21 May 2025 Wednesday 9.15am 2h Pearson BTEC L3 FD  Uniformed Protective Services 40888M Unit 2 Behaviour & Discipline in UPS

21 May 2025 Wednesday 1.15pm 2hr 30m EDUQAS A Level Film Studies A670U10-1 Paper 1

21 May 2025 Wednesday 1.15pm 40m Pearson BTEC L3 FD Applied Science 31617H/P Unit 1 Principles & Applicaions of Science 1 RESITS

21 May 2025 Wednesday 1.15pm 2h 15m Pearson A Level English Language 9EN0 01 Paper 1: Language Variation

21 May 2025 Wednesday 1.15pm 2h 30m Pearson A Level English Language & Literature 9EL0 01 Paper 1: Voices in Speech and Writing

22 May 2025 Thursday 9.15am 1h 30m AQA L3 Certificate in Mathematical Studies 1350/2A Paper 2: Option A Statistical techniques

22 May 2025 Thursday 9.15am 1h 30m Pearson BTEC L3 EC Applied Human Biology 21325L Unit 1 Principles of Applied human Biology 

22 May 2025 Thursday 9.15am 2h 30m OCR A Level English Literature H472/02 Paper 2: Comparative and contextual study

22 May 2025 Thursday 1.15pm 1h 30m EDUQAS A Level Law A150U10-1 Paper 1

22 May 2025 Thursday 1.15pm 2h 15m Pearson A Level Geography 9GE0 02 Paper 2

22 May 2025 Thursday 1.15pm 1h 30m Pearson A level Further Mathematics 9FM0 02 Paper 2: Core Pure Mathematics 2

23 May 2025 Friday 9.15am 2h 30m AQA A Level History 7042/1J Paper 1: The British Empire c1857 - 1967

23 May 2025 Friday 9.15am 1hr 45m Pearson GCSE English 1EN0 01 Paper 1: Fiction & Imaginative Writing

23 May 2025 Friday 9.15am 2h AQA A Level Physical Education 7582/1 Paper 1: Factors affecting participation in physical activity and sport

23 May 2025 Friday 9.15am 1h 45m Pearson A Level Physics 9PH0 01 Paper 1: Advanced Physics 1

23 May 2025 Friday 1.15pm 1h 30m Pearson BTEC L3 ED Health & Social Care 31493H Unit 3 Anatomy and Physiology for Health and Social Care RESITS

02 June 2025 Monday 9.15am 2h 30m EDUQAS A Level Drama and Theatre A690U30-1 Paper 3

03 June 2025 Tuesday 9.15am 1h 45m OCR A Level Classical Civilisation H408/31 Paper 3: Greek Religion

03 June 2025 Tuesday 9.15am 2hr 30m EDUQAS A Level Film Studies A670U20-1 Paper 2

03 June 2025 Tuesday 9.15am 2h 15m OCR A Level Geology H414/01 Paper 1: Fundatmentals of Geology

03 June 2025 Tuesday 9.15am 2h 30m Eduqas A Level Spanish A810U20-1 Paper 2: Listening

03 June 2025 Tuesday 1.15pm 2h 15m EDUQAS A Level Law A150U20-1 Paper 2

04 June 2025 Wednesday 9.15am 1h 30m Pearson GCSE Maths 1MA1 2F/H Paper 2: Calculator

04 June 2025 Wednesday 9.15am 2h AQA A Level Sociology 7192/2 Paper 2: Topics in Sociology

04 June 2025 Wednesday 9.15am 2h AQA A Level Physical Education 7582/2 Paper 2: Factors affecting optimal performance in physical activity and sport

04 June 2025 Wednesday 1.15pm 2h 30m Pearson A Level English Language & Literature 9EL0 02 Paper 2: Varieties in Language and Literature
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04 June 2025 Wednesday 1.15pm 2h Pearson A level Mathematics 9MA0 01 Paper 1: Pure Mathematics 1

04 June 2025 Wednesday 1.15pm 1h 15m Pearson A Level English Language 9EN0 02 Paper 2: Child Language

05 June 2025 Thursday 9.15am 2h Pearson A Level Economics 9EC0 03 Paper 3: Microeconomics and Macroeconomics

05 June 2025 Thursday 1.15pm 2h 30m EDUQAS A Level Media Studies A680U20-1 Paper 2

05 June 2025 Thursday 1.15pm 2h AQA A Level Biology 7402/1 Paper 1

05 June 2025 Thursday 1.15pm 1hr 30m EDUQAS L3 Applied Diploma in Criminology Yr 2 4543UD0-1 Unit 4: Crime and Punishment (paper)

05 June 2025 Thursday 1.15pm 2h Pearson A Level Politics 9PL0 02 Paper 2: Uk Government & Non-core Political Ideas 

06 June 2025 Friday 9.15am 2h 05m Pearson GCSE English 1EN0 02 Paper 2: Non-Fiction & Transactional Writing

06 June 2025 Friday 9.15am 3h AQA A Level Environmental Science 7447/2 Paper 2

06 June 2025 Friday 9.15am 2h 30m Eduqas A Level French A800U20-1 Paper 2: Listening

06 June 2025 Friday 9.15am 2h 15m Pearson A Level Geography 9GE0 03 Paper 3

06 June 2025 Friday 1.15pm 2h 30m AQA A Level History 7042/2O Paper 2: Democracy and Nazism: Germany, 1918 - 1945

06 June 2025 Friday 1.15pm 1h 30m Pearson A level Further Mathematics 9FM0 3C Paper 3C: Further Mechanics 1

06 June 2025 Friday 1.15pm 2h NCFE T level Education and Early Years Core paper A

09 June 2025 Monday 9.15am 2h AQA A Level Psychology 7182/3 Paper 3: Issues and options in Psychology

09 June 2025 Monday 9.15am 1h 45m Pearson A Level Physics 9PH0 02 Paper 2: Advanced Physics 2

09 June 2025 Monday 9.15am 2h Eduqas A Level German A820U30-1 Paper 3

09 June 2025 Monday 9.15am 1hr 45m AQA GCSE Biology 8461F Paper 2

09 June 2025 Monday 1.15pm 2h Pearson A Level Business Studies 9BS0 03 Paper 3: Investigiating business in a competitive environment

09 June 2025 Monday 1.15pm 2h 15m OCR A Level Geology H414/02 Paper 2: Scientific literacy in Geology

10 June 2025 Tuesday 9.15am 2h 15m EDUQAS A Level Law A150U30-1 Paper 3

10 June 2025 Tuesday 9.15am 2h 15m OCR A Level Chemistry H432/01 Paper 1: Periodic table, elements and physical chemistry

10 June 2025 Tuesday 9.15am 2h Pearson A Level Politics 9PL0 3B Paper 3B: Comparative Politics - Global Politics

10 June 2025 Tuesday 1.15pm 2h Eduqas A Level Religious Studies A120UD0-1 Paper 1 Option D 

11 June 2025 Wednesday 9.15am 1h 30m Pearson GCSE Maths 1MA1 3F/H Paper 3: Calculator

11 June 2025 Wednesday 9.15am 2h 30m OCR A Level Computer Science H446/01 Paper 1: Computer Systems

11 June 2025 Wednesday 9.15am 2h Eduqas A Level Spanish A810U30-1 Paper 3

11 June 2025 Wednesday 1.15pm All exam boards CONTINGUENCY SESSION TBC TBC

11 June 2025 Wednesday TBC 2h Pearson STEP 2 paper Entries TBC

12 June 2025 Thursday 9.15am 2h NCFE T level Education and Early Years Core paper B

12 June 2025 Thursday 1.15pm 2h Pearson A level Mathematics 9MA0 02 Paper 2: Pure Mathematics 2

13 June 2025 Friday 9.15am 1h 45m Pearson A Level English Language 9EN0 03 Paper 3: Investigating Language

13 June 2025 Friday 9.15am 2h AQA A Level Biology 7402/2 Paper 2

13 June 2025 Friday 1.15pm 2h AQA A Level Sociology 7192/3 Paper 3: Crime and deviance with theory and methods

13 June 2025 Friday 1.15pm 1h 30m Pearson A level Further Mathematics 9FM0 3B Paper 3B: Further Statistics 1
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16 June 2025 Monday 9.15am 2h 15m OCR A Level Chemistry H432/02 Paper 2: Synthesis and analytical techniques

16 June 2025 Monday 9.15am 2h Eduqas A Level French A800U30-1 Paper 3

16 June 2025 Monday TBC TBC OCR STEP 3 paper Entries TBC

17 June 2025 Tuesday 9.15am 2h 30m Pearson A Level Physics 9PH0 03 Paper 3: General & Practical Principles

17 June 2025 Tuesday 1.15pm 2h Eduqas A Level Religious Studies A120U20-1 Paper 2

18 June 2025 Wednesday 9.15am 2h 30m OCR A Level Computer Science H446/02 Paper 2: Algorithms and programming

18 June 2025 Wednesday 9.15am 2h AQA A Level Biology 7402/3 Paper 3

19 June 2025 Thursday 9.15am 1h 30m OCR A Level Geology H414/03 Paper 3: Practical Skills in Geology

19 June 2025 Thursday 1.15pm 2h Pearson A level Mathematics 9MA0 03 Paper 3: Statistics & Mechanics

20 June 2025 Friday 9.15am 2h Eduqas A Level Religious Studies A120U30-1 Paper 3

20 June 2025 Friday 9.15am 1h 30m OCR A Level Chemistry H432/03 Paper 3: Unified Chemistry

25 June 2025 Wednesday ALL DAY All exam boards CONTINGUENCY SESSION TBC TBC

23 June 2025 Monday All day TBC All exam boards A1 Progress Exams N/A TBC

24 June 2025 Tuesday All day TBC All exam boards A1 Progress Exams N/A TBC

25 June 2025 Wednesday All day TBC All exam boards A1 Progress Exams N/A TBC

26 June 2025 Thursday All day TBC All exam boards A1 Progress Exams N/A TBC

27 June 2025 Friday All day TBC All exam boards A1 Progress Exams N/A TBC

Exam Room and Seat

What is NOT allowed

No unauthorised materials are to be brought into the exam room; this includes writing on the body. Infringement of these rules could result in disqualification from the exam.

The Joint Council for Qualifications (JCQ) provide Information for Candidates  documents that can be found on the intranet or on the JCQ website.

Arriving for your exam

Please arrive 15 minutes before your exam start time and wait quietly outside the exam room until you are called in by an invigilator. Your exam will begin promptly at the scheduled time.

If you think you may arrive after the scheduled start time of the exam, please telephone 01208 224000 for advice.

Stationery and equipment – please bring your own and make sure it is in a clear see-through bag or case with no writing on it.   Write in black biro pen only unless otherwise stated so your paper can be marked properly.

Water – clear water in a clear bottle with labels removed is allowed.  No other food or drink is allowed.

Watches, mobile phones, head phones, electronic communication or data storage devices are not allowed in the exam room. Please leave them in your bag or hand them to the invigilator before the exam starts. Mobiles must be switched off, including alarms. Any phone 

Your exam room and seat number will be displayed on the exams notice board outside the exams office (T020) and outside the Sports Hall at the following times:

Morning exams: after 2.30pm the day before your exam.  Afternoon exams: after 10.30am the same day as your exam.  For exams on a Monday, these will be displayed on the Friday before. 

What to bring to your exam

Photographic ID – eg. college ID, driving licence or passport. This will be checked by an exam invigilator.
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